KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1062530

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 54158
O'Brien Resources, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-193-20799-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 6149 NE_NE SWSE g 11 Twp. 10 5 g 38 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 1300 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
city: SHREVEPORT State: LA Zip: e 1392 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Heather Haynes

Phone: (318 ) 865-8568

CONTRACTOR: License #_39°7°

Name: WW Dirilling, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

06/03/2011 06/10/2011 09/03/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Ese [lsw
County: Thomas
Lease Name: Goossen Trust 11 Well #: L
Field Name:
Producing Formation; _Morrow
Elevation: Ground: 3130 Kelly Bushing: 3134
Total Depth: 4820 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 347 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [O] Yes [ |No
If yes, show depth set: 4819 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2655
feet depth to: 0 w/ 175 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 4800 ppm Fluid volume: 2200 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/06/2011

Confidential Release Date: 09/05/2013
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/08/2011




Operator Name: O'Brien Resources, LLC

Side Two

Sec. 11 Twp.1O

s. R.33 [ JEast [O0]West

Lease Name:

Goossen Trust 11

1062530

Well #: 1

County: ThomaS

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [O]Yes [ INo Anhydrite 2656 +478
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Heebner 4059 -925
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo . 4098 964
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Lansing )
(If no, Submit Copy) Stark 4324 -1190
List All E. Logs Run: Pawnee 4512 -1378
Attached Cherokee 4598 -1464
Miss. 4693 -1559
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 347 Common 215 3% CaCl, 2% gel
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4819 60/40 Poz 500 4% gel
Production-Dv Tool | 7.875 4.5 10.5 2655 owcC 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
6 4,681' - 4,691 250 gals 15% MCA; 11,000 Ibs 20/40 + 280 bbls ProFrac2500)
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 4621 [Jves  [0no
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
09/03/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 0 204
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled LKC

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[ ] other (specify)

(Submit ACO-5)

(Submit ACO-4)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator O'Brien Resources, LLC
Well Name Goossen Trust 11 1
Doc ID 1062530

All Electric Logs Run

Composite

Dual Induction
Compensated Density/Neutron PE

Sonic

Micro




GTRA PER 4,
Ry ﬂ{"'

4 39: :" it t:,‘: ‘;\«
Conservation Division s
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 31, 2011

Heather Haynes

O'Brien Resources, LLC
PO BOX 6149
SHREVEPORT, LA 71136

Re:ACO1
API1 15-193-20799-00-00
Goossen Trust 11 1
SE/4 Sec.11-10S-33W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Heather Haynes



O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC
GOOSSEN LEASE
SE.1/49. SECTION 11, T105. R33W
THOMAS COUNTY. KANSAS

CRAVEL (Z ROAD) ROAD

L
=

Notesq

L

_JJL
1

# Controlling data is based upon the best mops and photographs available to us and upon g regular
section of land containing 640 acres.

#* Approximote section |ines were determined using the normaol stondord of cg;g of orlfield surve_yors
i

1. Set iron rod at location site.
2. All flagging Red & Yellow.
3. Lgver/;e;xad power availableé at N. & W. [ines.
ec.11.
T 4. Kansas One Call System [Jnc. should be notified S
*3 @ Q before excavation (1-800-344-7233). N N
513,%% §‘: 5. CAUTION: Various pipelines in Sec.11. g .
Eng 6. Contact [andowner for bgst access. Yy
SR 5
88t
5358 ) D
N 3 3 |
35¢3 & 11 g bl
>N D o) ¢k
o548 g N
Baoxn DOrillsite Location
© O~ +~
52353 Goossen 11 No.1
§%§§ b 1312°FSL 1387 FEE |~ Power Line
Q*g ’
0 n ~ . N
Qpw G6round Elevation = 3129
gg g8 S ! - =|]lS— Lease Rd.
Sas? = 327463 X = 1159142 g ™
State Plane-NAD 27-Kansas North AN Eﬂ,ﬁﬁﬁcg
E
= 929825 X = 1300625 &V
State Plane-NAD 27-Kansas South AN Flow Line
N
\\\
-
1 NO ROAD

Tank Battery

practicing in the stote of Konsas. The section which establish precise sec INess
were not necessarily locateds ond the exact location of the drillsite location in
not guaran d, Therefore. the operotor securing this service accep :ng this plat and all other
orf ies relying thereon agree to hold Central Konsas Dilfield Servicess Inc. its officers
emp | oysos ha—'lless from all Iossss costs and expenses ond soid entities relsassd from any liability Ma 72 207 7
From inci or consequential damoges Dots Y !

% Elevations der ved from Nati unal Geodetic Vertical Datum,

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)782-1977
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{ 4 D ' }:KET numeer_ 30767
P CQO.N*:OLMT&g LOCATIONZ g K | e~/
FOREMAN € )\ ;j?éﬁi be |

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT Fuz
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
W\ 159b0 [ Geosen Atusy 1L (] Qs | 33w [Thomes
CUSTOMER LS AR R R R
3 as LI.C TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS e a5 3
f ; ~39 ey O
CITY STATE ZIP CODE 5 25T )2 27
JOB TYPE 2~ HOLE SIZE_7) /3" HOLE DEPTH_AJ KD  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT_J Vg O 1 P&
CASING DEPTH_L{¥2 2. DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHERDV too | @) 2669
| SLURRYWEIGHT[], 7 — | L.ESLURRY VOLL. 1 5 ~ 2, § WATER galisk b, 9 ~ 12,3 CEMENT LEFTInCASING_4/2, [ 2.
! DISPLACEMENT 20, (K>  DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS| RATE
REMARKS: S glery/ meening., i99ed Up Yo Clecuigte: on WA Rig™® /o D
WM { K25 skg o0C \WDaah Pump < 2a Y
\e digplace A vian 30b0) Hz2oond 4L bbbl N, 9 ress
as 700 Rlug landed at 1500 Arooped DV Gom o, aralved IS O Penes
LY onl @ 1200 Nepoked Re) rontg',—\-o CAfCeuigIe hetwee o5t &0
. el mud Slush ¥ 1D en )L KL WaAXe, pumpPed 305850 R \+. m1
| Cemenx Amw nHYe CGsing eSS, eedleaded glugadispigced

234N H2'Y% vol R, 8™ S84 Llessure japded P)u:—; *Cloged tap s Plg,qﬁmed
4y 15908, Cemeaens d\d errcugye, ApPoy Zobb)

. Yhanks Kelly dccens
ACCOUNT -

CODE QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
j 4ol ¢ \ PUMP CHARGE 2550 — 2§50 Kt
: RE40b /O MILEAGE I L0l
04074 21,0 Tan Milegge Deljvery | T2 [4/gy B
1] 26 175 5 k24 owC 7 2| L= zye02
117 930 k5 /4o paz. (422 | D052
1} 2R 30 4 Benton it e 24| g75%9+
11/0A P75 Kol-seqi 453 | HeB 5t
Uo7 | 255 Llo-seq) 242 |353F
U4 locogal | MudLlysn /2% /o%j’—o-
- l4zas Q. gt )ﬁc‘uA 252 17 -
: “ll 56 L 42" AEY FElogyshoe RAF725t 297
L) 29 10 42" Ceny ' L2 |« |
Hlo% 2 Y2t waskers 26|22 | ez
U253 | HY2. DV 10l /v latkhdoon 3 -
Subtorg\ A ATAGE_
#5%9 ELSTR=
: WARASN | 2ch $otnl  f1ayq, 373
2 L SALESTAX | /905 . 077;1

ngrsr ESTIMATED S
kg“ % - % ' TOTAL 0 buf £2
AUTHO ON TITLE DATE

| acknowledge that the payment terms, uniess specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are In effect for services Identified on this form.

} NI EYYi Less
i
i
|



© ° ALLIED

REMITTO PO.BOX 31
RUSSELL., KANSAS 67665

EMENTING C€

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

., LLC. 043368

SERVICE POINT:

Qafls, for

g,.. V4 SEC.// Twp./é RANGE 27

CALLED OUT ON LOCATION J?J?TARI JOB INBH
: -0 Ypp,

LEASE

Oons 5‘%5( WELL# /

LOCATION &a,é[y / 07C L=70 /o Kl A % STAT}<J°

OLD ORQUEW )Circle one) S

CONTRACTOR &2 £ /0

OWNER St &

TYPEOFIOB Scarrtac e

HOLESIZE /X _Y%r ™D. 35 77

CEMENT

CASING SIZE 7% DEPTH 37 77 AMOUNT ORDERED K/ f/@%%@ ¢
TUBING SIZE DEPTH K 92
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 4
TOOL DEPTH N |
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ A lS 745 @ fé. 35 3753 75
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ . .
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. /D ¢ GEL Lhr @ A5 IS Q0
PERFS. | CHLORIDE T5ks @ 55 A0 YC5 o
DISPLACEMENT X/ 25 54/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PU CEMENTER /—\Q ’{D Rl ©
@
wy %/ HELPER )&/ “y @
BUL TRUCK
DRIVER ~#7. //@ 2
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING XX 7 54 o R, 3R> 57 75
MILEAGE /& 5o/ =1 Lo A7 7
REMARKS: TotA 48RT 77
A AS sky Coren 35
é%/ﬁ/@cw pedd 25” G5/ cvofer SERVICE
Caviand el < i lots DEPTH OF JOB 377/ o
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [ LD

EXTRAFOOTAGE _ 7 @ 75 <Y&S

MILEAGE __ // X~ 2 @ 7 do /s g

/
7 y S
T ety

CHARGE TO: d°. Brrew A‘? 9 RUITES

MANIFOLD )
/‘ya'/ bl M/’lﬁ?}(@ ‘3/00 TIOO
< @

STREET

TOTAL/JSS@ &5

CITY STATE Z1pP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
rantractor T have rand and sindaratond tha "OIONGD A Y

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

X

TOTAL



© ° ALLIED

REMITTO PO.BOX 31
RUSSELL., KANSAS 67665

EMENTING C€

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

., LLC. 043368

SERVICE POINT:

Qafls, for

g,.. V4 SEC.// Twp./é RANGE 27

CALLED OUT ON LOCATION J?J?TARI JOB INBH
: -0 Ypp,

LEASE

Oons 5‘%5( WELL# /

LOCATION &a,é[y / 07C L=70 /o Kl A % STAT}<J°

OLD ORQUEW )Circle one) S

CONTRACTOR &2 £ /0

OWNER St &

TYPEOFIOB Scarrtac e

HOLESIZE /X _Y%r ™D. 35 77

CEMENT

CASING SIZE 7% DEPTH 37 77 AMOUNT ORDERED K/ f/@%%@ ¢
TUBING SIZE DEPTH K 92
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 4
TOOL DEPTH N |
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ A lS 745 @ fé. 35 3753 75
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ . .
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. /D ¢ GEL Lhr @ A5 IS Q0
PERFS. | CHLORIDE T5ks @ 55 A0 YC5 o
DISPLACEMENT X/ 25 54/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PU CEMENTER /—\Q ’{D Rl ©
@
wy %/ HELPER )&/ “y @
BUL TRUCK
DRIVER ~#7. //@ 2
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING XX 7 54 o R, 3R> 57 75
MILEAGE /& 5o/ =1 Lo A7 7
REMARKS: TotA 48RT 77
A AS sky Coren 35
é%/ﬁ/@cw pedd 25” G5/ cvofer SERVICE
Caviand el < i lots DEPTH OF JOB 377/ o
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [ LD

EXTRAFOOTAGE _ 7 @ 75 <Y&S

MILEAGE __ // X~ 2 @ 7 do /s g

/
7 y S
T ety

CHARGE TO: d°. Brrew A‘? 9 RUITES

MANIFOLD )
/‘ya'/ bl M/’lﬁ?}(@ ‘3/00 TIOO
< @

STREET

TOTAL/JSS@ &5

CITY STATE Z1pP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
rantractor T have rand and sindaratond tha "OIONGD A Y

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

X

TOTAL



DIAMOND
TESTING

General Information

Pressure Survey Report

Company Name O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC. Job Number

Well Name GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1 Representative

Unique Well ID DST#1 4237-4268 L/KC 140' (H) Well Operator

Surface Location SEC.11-10S-33W THOMAS CO.KS. Report Date

Field WILDCAT Prepared By

Well Type Vertical Qualified By
Test Unit

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL
Formation DST#1 4237-4268 L/KC 140' (H)
Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test
Start Test Date 2011/06/07 Start Test Time
Final Test Date 2011/06/07 Final Test Time

Well Fluid Type

Gauge Name 30044
Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
10' DM
10' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ OIL SPOTS

ﬁSj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986
C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\GSSNTRST11-1\GSSNTRST11-1DST1\GSSNTRST11-1

lSTl.fkt 07-Jun-11

M168
MIKE COCHRAN

O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

2011/06/07

MIKE COCHRAN
KIM SHOEMAKER
NO. 1

14:35:00
20:10:00
01 Qil



O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.
DST#1 4237-4268 L/IKC 140' (H)
Start Test Date: 2011/06/07
Final Test Date: 2011/06/07

GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1

GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1

Formation: DST#1 4237-4268 L/KC 140' (H)

Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: M168

2500 159.6
2000 p = 2065.52 ‘F Temp = 121.38 133.0
1500 106.4
rT —
— { p = 1073.64 I w
I | p = 1037.23 _‘\ 3
[ ] ) S
= I e — \ i
N e s —
- Il } D i 3
%1000 L 798 ©
T £
= 3
o -
o o
($0) / T
500 53.2
0 i 26.6
p=7.19 p=735 p =10.02
-500 0.0
14:24  14:48 15:12 15:36 16:00 16:24 16:48 17:12 17:36 18:00 18:24 18:48 19:12 19:36 20:00 20:24
2011/6/7

C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\GSSNTRST11-1\GSSNTRST11-1DST1\GSSNTRST11-1DST1.fkt 07-Jun-11 Ver

30044 Time



DIAMOND TESTING

N / P.O. Box 157 TIME ON: 1435
o <l HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313 TIME oFfF: 2010

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: GSSNTRST11-1DST1

Contractor WW RIG 10 Charge to O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.
Elevation 3134 KB Formation L/KC 140 (H) Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M168
Date 06/07/2011 Sec. 11 Twp. 10 S Range 33 W County THOMAS State KANSAS
Test Approved By KIM SHOEMAKER Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 4237 . to 4268 Total Depth 4268 1.
Packer Depth 4232 gize 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft sSize 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4237 . size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 42241 Recorder Number 30044 Cap. 5,000p.s..
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4265 ¢ Recnrder'Number 13386 Cap. 3,879 P.S.l.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .
Mud Type CHEM Viscosity 65 Drill Collar Length 1221 1.D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.3 Water Loss 7.2 cc. Weight Pipe Length 0 ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 2,400 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4088 ¢t | . 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number SFTY JT Test Tool Length 34t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length Sl size 4 1/2-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 1/2 XH in.  Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in
Blow: 15t Open:WSB ON TOOL OPEN,THEN AN INTERMITTANT VWSB THAT DIED @ 21 MIN. (NO BB)I

2nd Open: A BUBBLE ON TOOL OPEN THEN NO BLOW (NO BB)
Recovered 10 #, of DM
Recovered 10 4 of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: DM W/ OIL SPOTS Total

AM. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 4:30 P.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 6:30 P.M. P.M.  Maximum Temperature 121
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2066 p 5.
Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 3pP.s.l to(C) /ps.l.
Initial Closed I Period.................oeooroooeeee.. Minutes 30 (p) 1074 p g
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 30 (g 7P.S.. to (F) 0ps)
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 30 (g 1037 p s.1.
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2022 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —



DIAMOND

TESTING

General Information

Company Name O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC. Job Number

Well Name GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1 Representative

Unique Well ID DST#2 4270-4360 L/KC 160'/200' Well Operator

Surface Location SEC.11-10S-33W THOMAS CO.KS. Report Date

Field WILDCAT Prepared By

Well Type Vertical Qualified By
Test Unit

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL
Formation DST#2 4270-4360 L/KC 160'/200'
Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test
Start Test Date 2011/06/08 Start Test Time
Final Test Date 2011/06/08 Final Test Time

Well Fluid Type

Gauge Name 30044
Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks

Fast

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986
C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\GSSNTRST11-1\GSSNTRST11-1DST2\GSSNTRST11-1

RECOVERED:
5' DM
5' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: DRLG MUD

Pressure Survey Report

M169
MIKE COCHRAN

O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

2011/06/08

MIKE COCHRAN
KIM SHOEMAKER
NO. 1

07:45:00
13:25:00
01 Qil

lSTZ.fkt 08-Jun-11



O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC. GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1
DST#2 4270-4360 L/KC 160200 Formation: DST#2 4270-4360 L/KC 160'/200'

Start Test Date: 2011/06/08 Pool: WILDCAT

Final Test Date: 2011/06/08 GOOSSEN TR UST 11 #1 Job Number: M169

2500 159.6
2 133.
000 Temp =119.29 =2019.95 33.0
1500 106.4
G S 8
E - (] g
o e
=] = 3
%1000 p=2815.98 NC ~ 798 3
_ Seeaee”” =
3 E
3 p = 652.04 )
o -
o o
™ Jd T
500 J 53.2
0 - \L\l 26.6
p =13.87 p = 15.64 p =19.54
-500 0.0
7:24 7:48 8:12 8:36 9:00 9:24 9:48 10:12 10:36 11:00 11:24 11:48 12:12 12:36 13:00 13:24
2011/6/8
30044 Time

C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\GSSNTRST11-1\GSSNTRST11-1DST2\GSSNTRST11-1DST2.fkt 08-Jun-11 Ver



company O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: GSSNTRST11-1DST?2

TIME oN: 0745

TIME OFF:_1325

Lease & Well No. GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1

Contractor WW RIG 10

Charge to O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

Elevation 3134 KB Formation L/KC 1607200" £ffective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M169

Date 06/08/2011 Sec. 11 Twp. 10 S Range 33 W County THOMAS State KANSAS

Test Approved By KIM SHOEMAKER Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN

Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 4270 . to 4360 Total Depth 4360 1.

Packer Depth 4265  gize 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft sSize 6 3/4 in.

Packer Depth 4270 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft size 6 3/4 in.

Depth of Selective Zone Set

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4257t Recorder Number 30044 Cap. 5,000p.s..

Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4357 ¢ Recnrder'Number 13386 Cap. 3,879 P.S.l.

Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .

Mud Type CHEM Viscosity 60 Drill Collar Length 122ft. 1.D. 2 1/4 in.

Weight 9.2 Water Loss 8.8 cc. Weight Pipe Length 0 ft. LD. 2 7/8 in

Chiorides 3,000 p.p M. Drill Pipe Length 4121 ¢ D 3 172 in

Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number SFTY JT Test Tool Length 27 # Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in

Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 20 ft size 4 1/2-FH __in

Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 172 XH jn. é?:?%gézlzlhnke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

Sow. 15t OPen:WSB, INC. TO %" (NO BB) '
2nd Open: A FEW BUBBLES ON TOOL OPEN, THEN NO BLOW (NO BB)

Recovered 5 ft, of M

Recovered St of TOTAL FLUID

Recovered ft. of

Recovered ft. of

Recovered ft. of Price Job -

Recovered ft. of Other Charges

Remarks: Insurance

TOOL SAMPLE: DRLG MUD Total

Time Set Packer(s) 9:45 A.M. Time Started Off Bottom 11:45 AM. ;ﬂ Maximum Temperature 119

I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2150 p 5.

Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 8pP.s.l to(C) 14 ps).

Initial Closed I Period.................oeooroooeeee.. Minutes 30 (p) 816p g .

Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 30 (g 16 p S I. to (F) 20pg)

Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 30 (g 652 p s

Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2020 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —




GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1

O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.
DST#3 4502-4680 PAWNEE/JOHNSON Formation: DST#3 4502-4680 PAWNEE/JOHNSON
Start Test Date: 2011/06/09 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/06/09 G OOSS E N TR U ST 1 1 #1 Job Number: M170
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2000 Temp =123.14 ‘ 133.0
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2011/6/9
30044 Time
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DIAMOND
TESTI N G Pressure Survey Report

General Information

Company Name O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC. Job Number M170
Well Name GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1 Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Unique Well ID DST#3 4502-4680 PAWNEE/JOHNSON Well Operator O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.
Surface Location SEC.11-10S-33W THOMAS CO.KS. Report Date 2011/06/08
Field WILDCAT Prepared By MIKE COCHRAN
Well Type Vertical Qualified By KIM SHOEMAKER

Test Unit NO. 1

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL

Formation DST#3 4502-4680 PAWNEE/JOHNSON

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

Start Test Date 2011/06/09 Start Test Time 14:20:00

Final Test Date 2011/06/09 Final Test Time 21:10:00
Well Fluid Type 01 Qil

Gauge Name 30044

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
150' WM 40% WTR, 60% MUD
150' TOTAL FLUID

CHLOR: 20,000 PPM
PH: 9.0
RW: .54 @ 66 DEG

TOOL SAMPLE: 60% WTR 40% MUD W/ A FEW SPOTS OF LIGHT OIL

ﬁSj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986 1
C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\GSSNTRST11-1\GSSNTRST11-1DST3\GSSNTRST11-1 15T3.fkt 09-Jun-11



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: GSSNTRST11-1DST3

TIME oN: 1420

TiMe oFf:_2110

company O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

Lease & Well No. GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1

Contractor WW RIG 10

Charge to O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

Elevation 3134 KB Formation PAWNEE/JOHNSON Egfective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M170
Date 06/09/2011 Sec. 11 Twp. 10 S Range 33 W County THOMAS State KANSAS
Test Approved By KIM SHOEMAKER Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Test No. 3 Interval Tested from 4502 . to 4680  Total Depth 4680 1,
Packer Depth 4497 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft sSize 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4502 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4484t Recorder Number 30044 Cap. 5,000p.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4677 g Recnrder'Number 13386 Cap. 3,879 P.S.l.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .
Mud Type CHEM Viscosity 55 Drill Collar Length 1221 1.D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.4 Water Loss 7.2 cc. Weight Pipe Length 0 ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 3,500 p.p M. Drill Pipe Length 4348 ¢t | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number 1 Test Tool Length 32t  Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 178 ft.  size 4 1/2-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 172 XH jn. élu?'figépé)hnke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in
Sow. 15t OPen:GSB, INC. TO 24" (NO BB) '

2nd Open:\\ySB AFTER 8 MIN, THEN INC. TO 2" (NO BB)
REEEATEE 150 f of WM 40% WTR, 60% MUD
Recovered 150 ¢ of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft of CHLOR 20,000 PPM Price Job -
Recovered ft. of RW: .54 @ 66 ° Other Charges
Remarks: PH: 9.0 Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 40% WTR, 60% MUD W/ A FEW SPOTS OF OIL Total

A.M. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 4:00 P.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 7:00 P.M. P.M.  Maximum Temperature 123
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2214 p s,
Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 37pPs.l to(C) 92 ps..
Initial Closed In Period. ..............ooovvveoeoeeeere.. Minutes ) 1085 p g .
Final FIow Period............oo... Minutes 45 ([ 59p S.1. to (F) 4ps)
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 60 (g 1058 p s 1.
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2198 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —




O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.
DST#4 4665-4724 MORROW SAND (STRADDLE)

GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1
Formation: DST#4 4665-4724 MORROW SAND (STRADDLE)

Start Test Date: 2011/06/10 Pool: WILDCAT
Final Test Date: 2011/06/11 GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1 Job Number: M171
3000 179.9
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8457 Time
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DIAMOND

TESTI N G Pressure Survey Report

General Information

Company Name O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC. Job Number

Well Name GOOSSEN TRUST 11 #1 Representative

Unique Well ID DST#4 4665-4724 MORROW SAND (STRADDLE) Well Operator

Surface Location SEC.11-10S-33W THOMAS CO.KS. Report Date

Field WILDCAT Prepared By

Well Type Vertical Qualified By
Test Unit

Test Information

Test Type CONVENTIONAL

Formation DST#4 4665-4724 MORROW SAND (STRADDLE)

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

Start Test Date 2011/06/10 Start Test Time

Final Test Date 2011/06/11 Final Test Time
Well Fluid Type

Gauge Name 8457

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

Remarks
RECOVERED:
103' GMCO 10% GAS, 65% OIL, 25% MUD
122' GHMCO 10% GAS, 45% OIL, 45% MUD
225' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 2% GAS, 88% OIL, 10% MUD

ﬁSj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 121986 1
C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Documents\aMIKEDST\GSSNTRST11-1\GSSNTRST11-1DSTA\GSSNTRST11-1 15T4.fkt 11-Jun-11

M171
MIKE COCHRAN

O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.

2011/06/11

MIKE COCHRAN
KIM SHOEMAKER
NO. 1

16:13:00
00:19:00
01 Oil



DIAMOND TESTING

¢ L
\ 5 P.O. Box 157 TiMe on: 1613 (6/10)
b < HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313 Time oFr:_0019 (6/11)

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: GSSNTRST11-1DST4

Contractor WW RIG 10 Charge to O'BRIEN RESOURCES, LLC.
Elevation 3134 KB Formation MORROW SAND Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. M171
Date 06/10/2011 Sec. 11 Twp. 10 S Range 33 W County THOMAS State KANSAS
Test Approved By KIM SHOEMAKER Diamond Representative MIKE COCHRAN
Formation Test No. 4 Interval Tested from 4465 ft. to 4724 ¢ Total Depth 4820 .
Packer Depth 4460  gize 6 3/4 in. Packer depth 4724 Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4465 ¢t size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth NAft size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set 4724
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4447 ¢ Recorder Number 8457 Cap. 10,000p s.|.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4717 g Recnrder'Number 13386 Cap. 3,879 P.S.l.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft.  Recorder Number 6884 Cap, 6275psI).
Mud Type CHEM Viscosity 61 Drill Collar Length 122 . 1.D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.4 Water Loss 8.8 cc. Weight Pipe Length 0 ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 4,800 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4511 ¢ D 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number 1 Test Tool Length 32t  Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 9. Size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool JointSize._ 4 12 XH in.  Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in
o 15t Open:GSB, INC. TO 11%" (WEAK Y4" BB) '

2nd Open: GSB, BOB 26 MIN (3" BB)
Recovered 103 ft of GMCO 10% GAS, 65% OIL, 25% MUD
Recovered 122 4 of GHOCM 10% GAS, 45% OIL, 45% MUD
Recovered 223 ft of TOTAL FLUID
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recoverad #t of GRAVITY LOOKS TO BE IN LOW 30s Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
BELOW STRADDLE 1773 PSI
TOOL SAMPLE: 2% GAS, 88% OIL, 10% MUD Total

A.M. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 6:15 P.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 9:15 P.M. P.M.  Maximum Temperature 131
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2286 p s
Initial FIOW Period...........o.ooveeoveeeeeeeeeoere e, Minutes 30 (B) 3lpsito(C) 2psl.
Initial Closed In Period. ..............ooovvveoeoeeeere.. Minutes ) M7 ps)
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 45 (g 86 P .S to (F) 10lpg;
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 60 (g 924 p 5.
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2239 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —
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	olicense: 34158
	oname: O'Brien Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: PO BOX 6149
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: SHREVEPORT
	ostate: LA
	ozip: 71136
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Heather Haynes
	oarea: 318
	ophone: 865-8568
	clicense: 33575
	cname: WW Drilling, LLC
	geologist: Kim Shoemaker
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
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	Section: 11
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	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1300
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1392
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Thomas
	lname: Goossen Trust 11
	wellnumber: 1
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Morrow
	ElevationGL: 3130
	ElevationKB: 3134
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	pbtd: 
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	MultStageCollar: Yes
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	sacks1: 215
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	weight3: 10.5
	setting3: 2655
	cement3: OWC
	sacks3: 175
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 6
	perf1: 4,681' - 4,691'
	acid1: 250 gals 15% MCA; 11,000 lbs 20/40 + 280 bbls ProFrac2500
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 3/8
	tubingdepth: 4621
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 09/03/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 0
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 204
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
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